#/> 581-40 IAP12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 18 MAY 2006

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	05 20 0	7.000 T	•	DEPARTMENT OF		
21.8.06	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ATT DE LANGUE DOT				
				Attorn	ey Docket No. VXO	02/3/ FC1	
	To the honorable Commis	1032469		ched original documents or copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies):	, 552-753		dross of rossis	ing portulios)		
	(1) Seiji BANDO		Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	(2) Syuzo SATAKE			Name: SUMITOMO SEIKA CHEMICALS			
	(3) Hirokazu KAGANO		<u>CO., L</u>		Li IIi		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Address: 346	-1, Milyanis in, Hyogo		<u>io.</u> Japan	
			<u>Kako-gu</u>	in, myogo	0730143,	PAT PAT V	
	Nature of conveyance:					İ	
	X Assignment						
						:	
	Other		:				
	Execution Date(s): (1)-(3): 4/13/06		Additional name (a))	washada 🗀 V		
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Month Day Year						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: (1-3): 4/ 13/ 06						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			o.(s)			
I	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
	5. Name and address of party to who				.		
	concerning document should be mailed: Name: R. Eugene Varndell, Jr. Internal Address: Street Address: Posz Law Group, PLC 12040 South Lakes Drive, Suite 101		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
			7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)		40	
05/24/20			X Enclosed				
			X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
			X / Additional	zed to be charg	jed to deposit ac	South	
			8. Deposit acco	unt number:			
	City: Reston State: VA 6 6FREY1 00000075 10579734	Zip: 20191		50-114	17		
04 FC:80		\	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page	if paying by deposi	t account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
	9. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy						
	is a true copy of the original document. No. 19 2006						
	R. Eugene Varndell, Jr. (Reg. No. 29,728) May 18, 2006 Name of Person Signing Signature Date					2	
	, ,	ages including cover sheet	attachments and de	noumants: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney Docket No. VX062737 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s)						
to	SUMITOMO SEIKA CHEMICALS 346-1, Miyanishi, Harima		go 6750145, Japan			
	e United States of America, and i	ts territories, dependenc	sentatives, the entire right, title and interest, lies and possessions, to certain inventions			
desc	ribed in an application for Letters	Patent of the United Sta	ates executed			
х	on even date herewith					
	as U.S. Application Serial No.		filed on			
may	be granted therefor. The unders	igned hereby authorize(f said application and all Letters Patents that s) and request(s) the United States rs Patent or Letters Patents to said Assignee.			
whic			s, take all rightful oaths, and perform all acts ing patents for said inventions and for			
of pr		international conventions	to invoke and claim the benefit of the right s and treaties in respect of said inventions,			
	undersigned also authorize(s) Po be necessary or desirable for red		nsert hereon any further identification that nt.			
×	Pein Banda	April 13, 2006	1/2/2			
Inver	ntor 1: BANDO Seiji	Date	Witness			
(April 13, 2006	2. 1.			
Inver	itor 2: SATAKE Syuzo	Date	Witpess			
1), J.			
<u>/\</u>	brokazu Kagano	April 13, 2006	- Marine Marine			
inver	ntor 3: KAGANO Hirokazu	Date	Witness			
Inver	ntor 4:	Date	Witness			
Inver	ntor 5:	Date	Witness			
	Continued on page 2 for additional invento	rs				

Revised March 2005

RECORDED: 05/18/2006

PATENT REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0035